Cranbury Township Ordinance # 06-11-15

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTERS § 82.1 "Miscellaneous Fees".

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Cranbury, Middlesex County, State of New Jersey, that the "Code of the Township of Cranbury ("Code") be amended as follows:

§ 82.1 "Miscellaneous Fees".

C. Outdoor dining license: [No Fee Required]

This Ordinance shall be come effective after public hearing and final adoption and upon publication of same.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen R. Cunningham, Clerk, hereby certify that this is a true copy of an Ordinance introduced on First Reading on June 27, 2011 at a meeting of the governing body of the Township of Cranbury, in the County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey. It will be further considered for final passage, after public hearing thereon, at a meeting of the governing body to be held on Monday, July 25, 2011 at 7:00 p.m. in the Meeting Room of Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street, in the Township of Cranbury. Copies are available at no charge from the Clerk's Office up to the time of final adoption or at the Township's web site: www.cranburytownship.org.

Kathleen R. Cunningham, Clerk